UMWA-BCOA ROD TRUST COMPANIES

Companies that have not fulfilled their obligation to contribute are marked with a double asterisk (**).

Name of Coal Company Funds' Identification Number
Amax Coal Company 00388
Arch of Illinois 07879
Arch of Kentucky 08276
Arch of West Virginia 09424
Associated Electric Cooperative, Inc. 05754
B & 1 Coal Co.

Bandytown Coal Co.

Banner Coal and Land Company 09849
Bar-K Inc. 11202
Barbara Jean Coal Company 09798
Bear Ridge Mining, Inc. 92135
Beech Coal Co. 00047
Bethlehem Steel Corporation 00047
Bluestone Coal Corp. 00593
Bologna Coal Co. 00080
Cannelton Industries, Inc. 00080
**Captain & Toby, Inc., The

Carbon Operations of Indiana, L.L.C. 12001
Carbon Operations of Kentucky, L.L. C.

Central Ohio Coal Company 00098
Childress Service Corporation 09188
Chisholm Coal Company 11081
Chloe Trucking Corporation 10017
Circle W. Inc. 10933
Coal Rush Mining, Inc.

Colony Bay Coal Company 06348
Conesville Coal Prep. Company 08313
Consolidation Coal Company 00120
Continental Augering, Inc. 11148
Cook Coal Terminal 06378
Corvus Mining Inc.

Cyprus Cumberland Resources (RAG) 11112
Cyprus Emerald Resources (RAG) 00936
Cyprus Kanawha Corporation 10150
D and A Resources 11182
Dal Tex Hobet Mining Co. 00203
Doss Fork Coal Company 92291
Double Bonus Coal Co.

Drummond Company, Inc. 00650
Dunkard Mining 00145
Dunn Coal & Dock Corporation 10956
Dynamic Energy

Eagle Energy

Earth Energy, Inc. 11070
Eastern Associated Coal Corporation 00150

Eighty-Four Mining Company 11081



Name of Coal Company

Funds' Identification Number

Energy Plus, Inc.

Energy West Mining/Utah Power and Light
Freeman United Coal Mining Company
Friendship Energy Corporation
Gapco Mining, Inc.

**Glow Worm Coal Company
Goals Coal Company

Helvetia Coal Company

Herndon Processing Company
**High Knob Coal Co.

Highland Mining Company

Hobet Mining, Inc.

Homer City Coal Processing Corp.
Jim Walter Resources, Inc.

Jude Energy

Justice Energy

K-Lee Processing Unit

Kanawha River Mining Company
Kent Coal Mining Company
Keystone Coal Mining Corporation
Keystone Service Industries, Inc.
Kindill Mining Company
Landmark Coal Corporation
Laurel Coal Company

Little Creek Dock Co.

Litwar Processing Co, Inc.

Long Branch Energy

Maple Creek Mining, Inc.

Maple Meadow Mining Company
Marrowbone Development Company
Martinka Coal Company

Mason Mining, L.L. C.

Midwest Coal Handling Co.
Monterey Coal Co.

Mon View Mining Company
Mountain Edge Mining, Inc.
Mountain View Coal Company
Mystic Energy Coal Company
Naoma Coal Company

**New Country Mining

Northern Resources

Northern (Robin) Resources
Nova I. Trucking Company

Ohio Valley Coal Company, The
Ohio Valley Transloading Company, The
0ld Ben Coal Company

0ld Hickory Coal Company

Omar Mining
Peabody Coal Company
Performance Coal Company
Pikeville Coal Company

09079
00173
11117
92248

11200
00200
10576

92429
00203
10620
02575
09758

10150
04804
04182
00593 or 09602
11330
09975
09895
92460
92460
09850
11311
00830
11149
11021

09006
04194
11143
12069

09860
11319
92457
10695
08320
10952
09817
10677
00304
00317
00310
00317
11199
08826



Name of Coal Company

Funds' Identification Number

Pine Ridge Coal Company
Pinnacle Mining Company

Pinn Oak Resources

Pittsburgh & Midway Coal Mining Company,
Power Mountain Coal Company
Princess Beverly Coal Company
R & D Construction, Inc.

R & S Coal Company

Rivers Edge Mining Co.

Rush Run Coal Company

RW]J Mining, Inc.

Scott Trucking, Inc.

Sharples Coal Company
Sidwell Bros., Incorporated
Southern Ohio Coal Company
Squaw Creek Coal Company
Talon Resources, Inc.

Tanoma Mining Company
Transervice, Incorporated
Turpin Enterprises, Inc.

U.S. Steel Mining Co., Inc.

Utah Power and Light/Energy West Mining
Victory Processing, Inc.

Vincent Trucking

Virginia Crews Coal Company
Wabash Mine Holding Co.
Westmoreland Coal Co.

Wind River Resources Company
Windsor Coal Company

Wolf Creek Collieries

Work Source, Inc.

Yankeetown Dock Corporation

00317

00329
11976
09716

11876

09849
11188
01177
04181
00385
00607
00398
10070
09490
11103

00429
09079
11255
12041
00816
00388
00451
10738
00462
11150
11999
00873



