UMWA-BCOA ROD TRUST COMPANIES

Companies that have not fulfilled their obligation to contribute are marked with a double asterisk (**).

Name of Coal Company	Funds' Identification Number
Amax Coal Company	00388
Arch of Illinois	07879
Arch of Kentucky	08276
Arch of West Virginia	09424
Associated Electric Cooperative, Inc.	05754
B & I Coal Co.	007.51
Bandytown Coal Co.	
Banner Coal and Land Company	09849
Bar-K Inc.	11202
Barbara Jean Coal Company	09798
Bear Ridge Mining, Inc.	92135
Beech Coal Co.	00047
Bethlehem Steel Corporation	00047
Bluestone Coal Corp.	00593
<u>-</u>	00393
Bologna Coal Co.	
Cannelton Industries, Inc.	00080
**Captain & Toby, Inc., The	12001
Carbon Operations of Indiana, L.L.C.	12001
Carbon Operations of Kentucky, L.L. C.	00000
Central Ohio Coal Company	00098
Childress Service Corporation	09188
Chisholm Coal Company	11081
Chloe Trucking Corporation	10017
Circle W. Inc.	10933
Coal Rush Mining, Inc.	
Colony Bay Coal Company	06348
Conesville Coal Prep. Company	08313
Consolidation Coal Company	00120
Continental Augering, Inc.	11148
Cook Coal Terminal	06378
Corvus Mining Inc.	
Cyprus Cumberland Resources (RAG)	11112
Cyprus Emerald Resources (RAG)	00936
Cyprus Kanawha Corporation	10150
D and A Resources	11182
Dal Tex Hobet Mining Co.	00203
Doss Fork Coal Company	92291
Double Bonus Coal Co.	
Drummond Company, Inc.	00650
Dunkard Mining	00145
Dunn Coal & Dock Corporation	10956
Dynamic Energy	
Eagle Energy	
Earth Energy, Inc.	11070
Eastern Associated Coal Corporation	00150
Eighty-Four Mining Company	11081
2.5, I out riming company	

Name of Coal Company	Funds' Identification Number
Energy Plus, Inc.	
Energy West Mining/Utah Power and Light	09079
Freeman United Coal Mining Company	00173
Friendship Energy Corporation	11117
Gapco Mining, Inc.	92248
**Glow Worm Coal Company	
Goals Coal Company	11200
Helvetia Coal Company	00200
Herndon Processing Company	10576
**High Knob Coal Co.	
Highland Mining Company	92429
Hobet Mining, Inc.	00203
Homer City Coal Processing Corp.	10620
Jim Walter Resources, Inc.	02575
Jude Energy	09758
Justice Energy	
K-Lee Processing Unit	
Kanawha River Mining Company	10150
Kent Coal Mining Company	04804
Keystone Coal Mining Corporation	04182
Keystone Service Industries, Inc.	00593 or 09602
Kindill Mining Company	11330
Landmark Coal Corporation	09975
Laurel Coal Company	09895
Little Creek Dock Co.	92460
Litwar Processing Co, Inc.	92460
Long Branch Energy	09850
Maple Creek Mining, Inc.	11311
Maple Meadow Mining Company	00830
Marrowbone Development Company	11149
Martinka Coal Company	11021
Mason Mining, L.L. C.	
Midwest Coal Handling Co.	09006
Monterey Coal Co.	04194
Mon View Mining Company	11143
Mountain Edge Mining, Inc.	12069
Mountain View Coal Company	
Mystic Energy Coal Company	09860
Naoma Coal Company	11319
**New Country Mining	92457
Northern Resources	10695
Northern (Robin) Resources	08320
Nova I. Trucking Company	10952
Ohio Valley Coal Company, The	09817
Ohio Valley Transloading Company, The	10677
Old Ben Coal Company	00304
Old Hickory Coal Company	00317
Omar Mining	00310
Peabody Coal Company	00317
Performance Coal Company	11199
Pikeville Coal Company	08826

Name of Coal Company	Funds' Identification Number
Pine Ridge Coal Company	00317
Pinnacle Mining Company	
Pinn Oak Resources	
Pittsburgh & Midway Coal Mining Company,	00329
Power Mountain Coal Company	11976
Princess Beverly Coal Company	09716
R & D Construction, Inc.	
R & S Coal Company	11876
Rivers Edge Mining Co.	
Rush Run Coal Company	09849
RWJ Mining, Inc.	11188
Scott Trucking, Inc.	01177
Sharples Coal Company	04181
Sidwell Bros., Incorporated	00385
Southern Ohio Coal Company	00607
Squaw Creek Coal Company	00398
Talon Resources, Inc.	10070
Tanoma Mining Company	09490
Transervice, Incorporated	11103
Turpin Enterprises, Inc.	
U.S. Steel Mining Co., Inc.	00429
Utah Power and Light/Energy West Mining	09079
Victory Processing, Inc.	11255
Vincent Trucking	12041
Virginia Crews Coal Company	00816
Wabash Mine Holding Co.	00388
Westmoreland Coal Co.	00451
Wind River Resources Company	10738
Windsor Coal Company	00462
Wolf Creek Collieries	11150
Work Source, Inc.	11999
Yankeetown Dock Corporation	00873